

Spring is in the Air and you help us grow

Spring 2023

Dear

Spring is a great time to celebrate what you've made possible in 2022 and to look ahead to what we can achieve in 2023 to benefit our Peters Township Public Library.

Because of YOUR annual support, The Peters Township Library Foundation assists our amazing library in making a difference with additional resources as we open books, doors, and minds in our community.

Because YOU GIVE, we are able to grow our beloved library and nurture our community's love of literature, world events, local history, and more each year.

Your support of our amazing Peters Township Public Library makes a difference and helps sustain an outstanding community asset. We cannot overemphasize the impact of your gift.

Let's spring forward together and take action to sustain our mission!

With Appreciation,

Maura Kelle

President, The Peters Township Library Foundation

With Gratitude.

Director, Peters Township Public Library



Detach and return this portion with your donation



Peters Township Public Library presents

READ LOCAL

Library Projects YOU Make Possible

- Consultant support for the Peters Township Archives
- Upgraded Zoom subscriptions
- New children's touchscreen computer
- New Archives computer
- Home delivery for patrons with mobility challenges
- Strategic planning consultant
- Tent rentals for Read Local Eat Local
- Expanded fiction shelving
- Community Seed Library
- New and improved online events calendar
- Books and prizes for NEA
 Big Read Circe program





PHOTO CREDIT: JENNA MAURICE

Future Projects Your Gift Will Support

- Upgraded AV system in the Multipurpose Room
- Digitization of historic Peters Township newspapers
- Tent rentals and prizes for summer reading program
- Book Club Kits
- Three new public access computers
- New Makerspace technology
- Mark your calendar for November 2, 2023 when Victoria "V.E." Schwab will be our guest for our 6th annual Novel November ptlib.org/veschwab



The mission of The Peters Township Library Foundation is to advocate for the Peters Township Public Library through fundraising and volunteer support. Thank you for helping us fulfill our mission.